Available in TO-220 and TO-263,TO-220B packages
(57V for HV version)
The LM2575 /LM2575HV series operates at a switching
frequency of150 kHz thus allowing smaller sized filter com-
pontents than what would be needed with lower frequency
switching regulators. Available in a standard 5-lead TO-220
package with several different lead bend options, and a
5-lesd TO-262 surface mount package.

LM2575S
LM2575HVS LM2575HVS LM2575HVS LM2575HVS
Ordering information
Temperature
Range
Output Voltage, V Package Type
-40°C ≤ TA
≤ 125°C
3.3 5.0 12 ADJ
-3.3 -5.0 -12 -ADJ
-3.3 -5.0 -12 -ADJ
-3.3 -5.0 -12 - ADJ
TO-263
TO-220
-3.3 LM2575T -5.0 LM2575T -12 LM2575T -ADJ
2A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
UMW
R
UMW  LM2575/LM2575HVUMW  LM2575/LM2575HV
uicmall
文本框
LM2575-12,LM2596HV-12
LM2575-5.0,LM2575HV-5.0
Electrical  Characteristics  LM2575- 3.3,LM2575HV
Specifications with standard type face are for TJ = 25˚C, and those with boldface type apply over full Operating Tempera-
ture Range
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Units